LONDON BOROUGH OF BROMLEY

STATEMENT OF EXECUTIVE DECISION

The Portfolio Holder for Renewal, Recreation and Housing, Councillor Peter Morgan has made the following executive decision:

TOWN CENTRES DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME UPDATE

Reference Report:

TOWN CENTRES DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME UPDATE, 26/06/2018 Renewal, Recreation and Housing Policy Development and Scrutiny Committee

Decision:

The allocation of Section 106 monies of £25k relating to land at the South Side of Ringers Road and £20k in relation to land at the multi-storey car park, Simpson's Road, be approved to fund a programme of street furniture refurbishments in Market Square and Bromley South as part of town centre improvements.

Reasons:

Work delivering the Town Centres Development Programme is entirely consistent with Policy Objectives set out in Building A Better Bromley and the Renewal and Recreation Portfolio Business Plan 2017/18. The work of the Renewal team links to the Building a Better Bromley priorities by working towards the provision of Vibrant and Thriving Town Centres.

The proposed decision was scrutinised by the Renewal, Recreation and Housing PDS Committee on 26 June 2018 and the Committee supported the proposal.

O silla a Data a Marana

Councillor Peter Morgan
Portfolio Holder for Renewal, Recreation and Housing

Mark Bowen
Director of Corporate Services
Bromley Civic Centre
Stockwell Close
Bromley BR1 3UH

Date of Decision: 28 June 2018

Implementation Date (subject to call-in): 5 July 2018

Decision Reference: RRH18008